
FW: Lake Washington Boulevard Keep Moving Street -
November 25th thru November 30th

From: "Leung, Sekfai Paul" <sekfaipaul.leung@seattle.gov>
To: "Curtis, Daniel" <daniel.curtis@seattle.gov>, "Dambrosio, Darryl"

<darryl.dambrosio@seattle.gov>, "Derezes, George" <george.derezes@seattle.gov>, "Fiorini,
Nadia" <nadia.fiorini@seattle.gov>, "Haag, Devlin" <devlin.haag@seattle.gov>, "Hadley, Joe"
<joe.hadley@seattle.gov>, "Hilton, Shaun" <shaun.hilton@seattle.gov>, "Longley, Larry"
<larry.longley@seattle.gov>, "Mount, Mark" <mark.mount@seattle.gov>, "Newsome, Matthew-
SPD" <matthew-spd.newsome@seattle.gov>, "Raguso, Douglas"
<douglas.raguso@seattle.gov>, "Rees, Brian" <brian.rees@seattle.gov>, "Traver, Gregory"
<gregory.traver@seattle.gov>, "Trinh, Jung" <jung.trinh@seattle.gov>, "Vwich, Yanai"
<yanal.vwich@seattle.gov>, "Watson, Michael" <michael.watson@seattle.gov>, "Woollum,
Mary" <lynne.woollum@seattle.gov>, "Ziemer, Joshua" <joshua.ziemer@seattle.gov>

Date: Mon, 23 Nov 2020 09:39:56 -0800

FYI

From: Clenna, Bryan
Sent: Monday, November 23, 2020 8:13 AM
To: Aagard, Lori <Lori.Aagard@seattle.gov>; Leung, Sekfai Paul <SekfaiPaul.Leung@seattle.gov>
Subject: FW: Lake Washington Boulevard Keep Moving Street - November 25th thru November 30th

FYI...
SDOT and Seattle Parks & Recreation will be reintroducing a temporary "Closure" along part of Lake
Washington Boulevard between Wednesday 11/25 and Monday 11/30. Lake Washington Boulevard
S between Lake Park Dr S and 43rd Ave S, roughly between Mt. Baker Beach and Stan Sayres Park.
Traffic except for emergency vehicles will be restricted 24/7, and people will be able to walk, bike
and roll in the street close to home.

From: O'Donnell, Sean <Sean.ODonnell@seattle.qov>
Sent: Friday, November 20, 2020 12:41 PM
To: Nelson, Daniel <Daniel.Nelson@seattle.qov>
Cc: Clenna, Bryan <Brvan.Clenna@seattle.qov>; Ward, Randy <Randv.Ward@seattle.qov>; Harris,
Jerry <Jerrv.Harris@seattle.qov>; Edwards, WilliamJ <WilliamJ.Edwards@seattle.qov>
Subject: RE: Lake Washington Boulevard Keep Moving Street - November 25th thru November 30th

Copy. Fwd'ing to Traffic Lt. & Sgt.'s for information.

From: Nelson, Daniel <Daniel.Nelson@seattle.qov>
Sent: Friday, November 20, 2020 12:18 PM
To: O'Donnell, Sean <Sean.ODonnell@seattle.qov>; Clenna, Bryan <Brvan.Clenna@seattle.qov>
Subject: FW: Lake Washington Boulevard Keep Moving Street - November 25th thru November 30th

FYI...

LT Dan Nelson #6883
Seattle Police Operations Center
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(206) 615-1479-desk
Daniel.Nelson@Seattle.Gov

From: Anderson, Shanon (SPD)
Sent: Friday, November 20, 2020 9:48 AM
To: Nelson, Daniel <Daniel.Nelson@seattle.qov>; SPD Events <SPDEvents@seattle.qov>
Cc: Cordner, Lesley <Leslev.Cordner@seattle.qov>; Winsor, Debra <Debra.Winsor@seattle.qov>
Subject: FW: Lake Washington Boulevard Keep Moving Street - November 25th thru November 30th

From: Frazier, Jonathan <Jonathan.Frazier@Seattle.qov>
Sent: Friday, November 20, 2020 9:45 AM
To: McMahan, Carol <Carol.McMahan@seattle.qov>; Winsor, Debra <Debra.Winsor@seattle.qov>;
Anderson, Shanon (SPD) <Shanon.Anderson@seattle.qov>; Batistelli, Dominic
<Dominic.Batistelli@seattle.qov>; Goins, Jon <Jon.Goins@seattle.qov>; Schreckengost, Jay
<Jav.Schreckenqost@seattle.qov>: Ward, Daniel V <DanielV.Ward@seattle.qov>; Duncan, Eric
<Eric.Duncan@seattle.qov>: VanDusen, Hans <Hans.VanDusen@seattle.qov>; Moore, Craig
<Craiq.Moore@seattle.qov>: Palma, Sonia <Sonia.Palma@seattle.qov>; HeiIler, Lindsey
<Lindsev.Heiller@seattle.qov>: Westsik, Patricia <Patricia.Westsik@seattle.qov>; Allen, David
<David.Allen@seattle.qov>: Thomas, Dianne <Dianne.Thomas@seattle.qov>; Conrad, Gretchen
<Gretchen.Conrad@seattle.qov>
Cc: Jawson, Summer D <Summer.Jawson@seattle.qov>; Schellenberg, Dawn
<Dawn.Schellenberq@seattle.qov>: Verdugo, Adrian <Adrian.Verduqo@seattle.qov>; McMahan,
Carol <Carol.McMahan@seattle.qov>
Subject: Lake Washington Boulevard Keep Moving Street - November 25th thru November 30th

Good morning,

This summer's Keep Moving Street traffic restriction on Lake Washington Boulevard was removed as
planned at the end of September, but we've continued to hear requests to provide more space along
the lakefront especially during holiday weekends. SDOT and Seattle Parks & Recreation will be
reintroducing a temporary Keep Moving Street along part of Lake Washington Boulevard between
Wednesday 11/25 and Monday 11/30.

The length of the closure will be shorter than what was in place over the summer and cover the mile of
Lake Washington Boulevard S between Lake Park Dr S and 43rd Ave S, roughly between Mt. Baker
Beach and Stan Sayres Park. Traffic except for emergency vehicles will be restricted 24/7, and
people will be able to walk, bike and roll in the street close to home.

See the attached map of the extents, there will also be addtional public communications later today
and early next week.

Thank you,

X
Jonathan Frazier
Transportation Planner, Project Development Division
City of Seattle, Department of Transportation
O: 206-256-5149 | M: 206-229-2851 | Jonathan.Frazier@Seattle.Gov
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From: Frazier, Jonathan <Jonathan.Frazier@Seattle.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, July 21, 2020 4:57 PM
To: McMahan, Carol <Carol.McMahan@seattle.gov>: Winsor, Debra <Debra.Winsor@seattle.gov>:
Anderson, Shanon (SPD) <Shanon.Anderson@seattle.gov>: Batistelli, Dominic
<Dominic.Batistelli@seattle.gov>: Goins, Jon <Jon.Goins@seattle.gov>: Schreckengost, Jay
<Jay.Schreckengost@seattle.gov>: Ward, Daniel V <DanielV.Ward@seattle.gov>: Duncan, Eric
<Eric.Duncan@seattle.qov>: VanDusen, Hans <Hans.VanDusen@seattle.qov>; Moore, Craig
<Craiq.Moore@seattle.qov>: Palma, Sonia <Sonia.Palma@seattle.qov>; HeiIler, Lindsey
<Lindsev.Heiller@seattle.qov>: Westsik, Patricia <Patricia.Westsik@seattle.qov>; Allen, David
<David.Allen@seattle.qov>: Thomas, Dianne <Dianne.Thomas@seattle.qov>; Conrad, Gretchen
<Gretchen.Conrad@seattle.qov>
Cc: Jawson, Summer D <Summer.Jawson@seattle.qov>; Schellenberg, Dawn
<Dawn.Schellenberq@seattle.qov>: Verdugo, Adrian <Adrian.Verduqo@seattle.qov>; McMahan,
Carol <Carol.McMahan@seattle.qov>
Subject: Lake Washington Boulevard Keep Moving Street - July 24th through September 8

Hello all,

Based on the results of the pilot at the end of June, SDOT will be reinstalling the Lake Washington
Boulevard Keep Moving Street beginning Friday, July 24^. This will be in place 24/7 through

th thSeptember 8 , with the potential to extend to September 28in if it continues to be needed and
functioning well.

Thank you,

X
Jonathan Frazier
Senior Transportation Planner, Project Development Division
City of Seattle, Department of Transportation
O: 206-256-5149 | M: 206-229-2851 | Jonathan.Frazier@Seattle.Gov

From: McMahan, Carol <Carol.McMahan@seattle.gov>
Sent: Wednesday, June 24, 2020 3:23 PM
To: Winsor, Debra <Debra.Winsor@seattle.gov>: Anderson, Shanon (SPD)
<Shanon.Anderson@seattle.gov>: Batistelli, Dominic <Dominic.Batistelli@seattle.gov>: Goins, Jon
<Jon.Goins@seattle.gov>: Schreckengost, Jay <Jay.Schreckengost@seattle.gov>: Ward, Daniel V
<DanielV.Ward@seattle.gov>: Duncan, Eric <Eric.Duncan@seattle.gov>; VanDusen, Hans
<Hans.VanDusen@seattle.gov>: Moore, Craig <Craig.Moore@seattle.gov>; Palma, Sonia
<Sonia.Palma@seattle.gov>; Heiller, Lindsey <Lindsey.Heiller@seattle.gov>: Westsik, Patricia
<Patricia.Westsik@seattle.gov>: Allen, David <David.Allen@seattle.gov>: Thomas, Dianne
<Dianne.Thomas@seattle.gov>: Conrad, Gretchen <Gretchen.Conrad@seattle.gov>
Cc: Jawson, Summer D <Summer.Jawson@seattle.gov>: Frazier, Jonathan
<Jonathan.Frazier@Seattle.gov>: Schellenberg, Dawn <Dawn.Schellenberg@seattle.gov>: Verdugo,
Adrian <Adrian.Verdugo@seattle.gov>
Subject: Phase 5 - Stay Healthy Streets & Keep Moving Streets
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Hi All,

We announced Phase 5 of our Stay Healthy Streets & Keep Moving Streets yesterday and installation
of these is scheduled to start tomorrow.

• Golden Gardens Keep Moving Street - Install Thursday June 25
• Lake Washington Blvd Keep Moving Street - Install Friday June 26. This is a pilot for the

weekend and is currently planned to be taken down on Tuesday, June 30.
• Next week as schedule as crew capacity allows the Stay Healthy Streets for Bell St, Cedar

Park, Beacon II and Wallingford will be installed (in this order).

Please forward to others if I missed anyone.

Thanks much,
Carol

X
Carol McMahan
Senior Civil Engineering Specialist, Project Development Division
City of Seattle Department of Transportation
O: 206.684.8562 | M: 206.348.0430 | carol.mcmahan@seattle.gov
0 S S a

I am currently telecommuting as part of the local COVID-19 response. My typical work hours are
between 7:00 AM and 4:00 PM during which time I am available via email, phone and skype.
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